503761963 03/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3808610

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	I						
		Name	Execution Date					
JOSEPH LANGLAIS			04/11/2014					
PETER DONALD WAITE			04/11/2014					
FRANCIS BRETON			04/11/2014					
SERGE MUNGER			04/11/2014					
BEAULIEU MARTIN			04/15/2014					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:	RIO TI	NTO ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITE	ED					
Street Address:	1188 S	HERBROOKE WEST						
City:	ΜΟΝΤΙ	REAL QC						
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
Property Type		Number						
		15024894						
using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so</i> lcochran@bannerwitcoff.com BANNER & WITCOFF LTD 1100 13TH ST NW SUITE 1200						
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY G. SCHLENZ						
SIGNATURE:			/Gregory G. Schlenz, Reg. No. 55,597/					
DATE SIGNED:		03/31/2016						
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assignment	nent#pa	ge1.tif						

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

Our Reference: 05001032-368USPR

UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS,

Name: LANGLAIS, Joseph Address: 2140 Pasteur, Saguenay QC G7X 4G5, Canada

Name: WAITE, Peter Donald Address: 58 rue De Crespieul, Saguenay QC G7H 7M3, Canada

Name: BRETON, Francis Address: 1764 des Cent-Associés, Saguenay QC G7H 7C3, Canada

Name: MUNGER, Serge Address: 6389 Portage des Roches-Nord, Saguenay QC G7N 1Z9, Canada

Name: BEAULIEU, Martin Address: 3995 rue Bannantyne, app. 315, Verdun H4G 1C2, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has invented one or more invention(s) relating to and entitled

DUAL-FUNCTION IMPELLER FOR ROTARY INJECTOR

set forth and described in United States Patent Application No. 61/883,728

(herein after referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS,

Name : RIO TINTO ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Address : 1188 Sherbrooke West, Montréal QC H3A 3G2, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

desires to have the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for Canada, the United States, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees to and does hereby:

confirm to have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to the Assignee, at least as early as 10/10/13 (dd/mm/yy), and, to any extent to have not already sold, assigned, transferred or set over to Assignee, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit including any right to sue for past infringements in and for Canada, the United States, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention, any and all applications filed therefore, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed fully and exclusively;

do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration other than expenses reasonably incurred, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said Patents in Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions for the Invention and vest or secure the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

grant to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation.

DOCSQUE: 1176984\1

PATENT REEL: 038146 FRAME: 0720

may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed fully and exclusively;

do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration other than expenses reasonably incurred, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said Patents in Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions for the Invention and vest or secure the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

grant to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation.

THIS ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

Date: <u>2014/04/1/</u> (YYYY/MM/DD)

Assignor :

Witness :

Náme: LÁNGLAIS, Josept Х Name:

Date: 2014/04/11 (YYYY/MM/DD)

Date: <u>2014/04/11</u> (YYYY/MM/DD)

Assignor :

Name: WAITE Alfer Donald

Witness :

Assignor :

Х

Name:

Х Name: BRETON, Francis X

Witness :

Name:

Date EDECTION AS A SALE TRARBONOT alda, iso ay aya ay ATTO THE FOR PARANA (MININGO) RE OF LE MONISTÈRE DEL AUFAIRES E 19493, RESAMINES COMMERCE ET DONT OPPEND 39A A DÖMENT ATTHENTOTIC CASSA STORE OUT PRECON AUTRESTIC ÁTED HÍBRAÍÚS DÉR ÉS MINISTER (ÉFROM AUTUEN DALLEY ALLE STATE STATES AND A STATES A DES APTAINES CTRANCÉRIES PAR OTIME CANADA

Neriĝe Váne: MØNGER: FORTIN NOTANÃO Ain Name:

PATENT REEL: 038146 FRAME: 0721

DOCSOUE: 1176984\1



	en en else Leggio en else com				
	ayaa ayaa aasaa				
					• •
2					
	68 6 100				

PATENT REEL: 038146 FRAME: 0722

Date: <u>2014/04/15</u>	Assignor :	X Name: BEAULIEU, Martip			
	Witness :	x aleite Dello Name:			

Declaration of Witness

Each witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the inventor for which he/she is witnessing duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment on the day and year set forth above, the inventor being personally known to the witness as the person named above.

DOCSQUE: 1176984\1

RECORDED: 03/31/2016